
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Saturday, 20 February 2021

Y 3 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WANDA MAXIMOFF Last start winner GBN, 28/07/2020, R9, Y 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2F. Goodwin 521203 5/4246

 2 TOMMY TYPHOON 2 Last start winner GBN, 24/10/2020, R6, Y 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Fisher 528449 7/6228

 3 FANCY STORM 1 Last start winner GBN, 06/02/2021, R5, Y 5P 1Y 8P 3/1/2M. Wilcox 527065 7/6198

 4 SYCAMORE SHAZZA Last start winner TEM, 14/11/2020, R5, Y 8P 5P 2P 3/1/2J. Tuovi 507794 5/4129

 5 MANAGER SAID 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 06/02/2021, R6, Y 2Y 5P 4P 3/1/1K. Sherd 492964 15/13186

 6 CUMBRIA JIM 1 Weighted points score WPK, 13/02/2021, R9, C 4C 6C 2P 3/1/2S. Fitch 521206 12/9288

 7 FREEWAY LASS Weighted points score TEM, 14/02/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 1P 3/1/2P. Oldfield 497762 9/8276

 8 NERRIMUNGA Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 3/1/2D. Warren 491575 10/5261

 9 CUMBRIA NINNO Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2020, R10, P 5P 4P 8P 3/1/2S. Fitch 521201 5/1180

 10 MAGIC DUO Weighted points score WAG, 12/02/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 6P 3/1/1L. Holmes 524461 8/7144

 11 COCO KHATANGA Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R5, Y 4Y 6P 4P 3/1/1R. Edenborough 489403 8/2117

 12 HARDAWAY DESTINY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7P 7P 3/1/1N. Crocker 496707 7/6117

 13 ROAD LEE LASS Weighted points score TEM, 14/02/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 6P 3/1/2P. Oldfield 497759 8/6117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Saturday, 20 February 2021

Y 4 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIX AGAIN Last start placegetter YNG, 19/12/2020, R3, Y 1P 1P 3P 4/1/2R. Mcdonald 528615 4/3218

 2 SET TO RULE Last start placegetter WAU, 22/08/2020, R1, Y 6P 2P 6P 4/1/2D. Wort 521346 3/2168

 3 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score DAP, 11/02/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 4/1/2B. Shoobert 491772 9/8147

 4 SET TO REIGN Weighted points score BAT, 05/02/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 3P 4/1/2D. Wort 521344 3/1144

 5 KNOW A BLOKE Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R6, Y 6Y 3Y 8P 4/1/1G. Hughes 489962 3/2122

 6 ALAMO JOE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 02/01/2021, R6, P 6P 6Y 3P 4/1/2G. Thurkettle 496438 7/2110

 7 OAKLEE BALE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R6, Y 8Y 8P 7P 4/1/1P. Reid 499139 4/292

 8 RITZA FLAME Weighted points score TEM, 02/08/2020, R7, P 8P 5P 8P 4/1/2D. Wort 499579 4/172
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Saturday, 20 February 2021

Y 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DIG DEEP LUCKY 1 Last start winner GBN, 16/02/2021, R9, Y 1Y 7P 1P 5/3L. Deguara 525244 2/1120

 2 ELWOOD 1 Last start winner LIT, 13/02/2021, R2, Y 1Y 6P 6P 5/4S. Hopkins 522076 1/0100

 3 SOLD NO HOUSES Last start winner GBN, 16/02/2021, R1, Y 1Y 5P 4Y 5/4R. Mcdonald 530555 1/084

 4 HARD GAME 1 Last start placegetter LIT, 16/01/2021, R3, Y 4P 2P 2P 5/4S. Hopkins 497090 2/0191

 5 EXTREME RIOT Last start placegetter TEM, 12/12/2020, R6, Y 5P 3P 5P 5/4M. Morris 523922 2/1148

 6 BELLA RULES Last start placegetter GBN, 11/08/2020, R1, Y 6P 6P 2P 5/4J. Callaughan 528283 1/0126

 7 WHITE LINE WOLF 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 19/09/2020, R3, Y 2Y 1P 6P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 1/0124

 8 STAR'S CHANCE Last start placegetter GBN, 23/06/2020, R7, Y 6P 7P 5P 5/4B. Shoobert 499926 1/078

 9 DANA DAISEY Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R3, Y 4Y 6P 3Y 5/4P. Reid 530546 2/1165

 10 DANA EVIL EYE Weighted points score GBN, 12/02/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 6P 5/4R. Mcdonald 535127 2/1162

 11 VELOCITY FLINT 1 Weighted points score BAT, 15/02/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4G. Hore 530420 1/0144

 12 SATURATION Weighted points score CRN, 27/01/2021, R1 1P 2P 2P 5/4G. Sheather 535276 1/0140

 13 TOMERONG BEAUTY Weighted points score NOW, 31/01/2021, R6, P 4P 8P 2P 5/4F. Goodwin 522496 2/1135

 14 MISS SEDAKA Weighted points score DAP, 11/02/2021, R3, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4F. Goodwin 526903 1/0125

 15 DANA RUBY Weighted points score GBN, 12/02/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4R. Mcdonald 535130 1/0123

 16 ALWAYS INNOCENT Weighted points score GBN, 20/10/2020, R10, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4C. Hope 521560 2/0117

 17 DANA JULIE Weighted points score GBN, 12/02/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4R. Mcdonald 535128 1/0112

 18 SECRET SNAPS Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R7, Y 8Y 2Y 7P 5/4R. Edenborough 528520 1/0107

 19 AGNAS BROWN 1 Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R8, Y (FEL)Y 1Y 6P 5/3G. Thurkettle 521002 2/1105

 20 ALBATROSS ARCHER Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R7, Y 4Y 8Y 3Y 5/3R. Arnold 494174 2/1100

 21 QUEEN RUTELA Weighted points score BUL, 26/01/2021, R5, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4A. Rowe 528704 1/099

 22 HASHTAG KEATS Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R7, Y 5Y 5P 5Y 5/4G. Sheather 531253 1/099

 23 NEWTOWN JET 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R9, Y 8Y 5P 8P 5/4S. Hazlett 523860 2/087

 24 SYCAMORE SKINNY Weighted points score TEM, 07/02/2021, R4, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4J. Tuovi 527421 1/083

 25 BE MY FRIEND Weighted points score NOW, 31/01/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4F. Shoobert 499925 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Saturday, 20 February 2021

Y FFA 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DANA ACE Last start winner GBN, 16/02/2021, R4, Y 1Y 1P 4Y 1/2R. Mcdonald 494736 16/15224

 2 DANA HANK Last start placegetter GBN, 16/02/2021, R4, Y 2Y 1Y 3P 1/2R. Edenborough 508730 9/8256

 3 WANDA MAXIMOFF Last start winner GBN, 28/07/2020, R9, Y 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2F. Goodwin 521203 5/4246

 4 TOMMY TYPHOON 2 Last start winner GBN, 24/10/2020, R6, Y 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Fisher 528449 7/6228

 5 FANCY STORM 1 Last start winner GBN, 06/02/2021, R5, Y 5P 1Y 8P 3/1/2M. Wilcox 527065 7/6198

 6 SYCAMORE SHAZZA Last start winner TEM, 14/11/2020, R5, Y 8P 5P 2P 3/1/2J. Tuovi 507794 5/4129

 7 MANAGER SAID 1 Last start placegetter GBN, 06/02/2021, R6, Y 2Y 5P 4P 3/1/1K. Sherd 492964 15/13186

 8 CUMBRIA JIM 1 Weighted points score WPK, 13/02/2021, R9, C 4C 6C 2P 3/1/2S. Fitch 521206 12/9288

 9 FREEWAY LASS Weighted points score TEM, 14/02/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 1P 3/1/2P. Oldfield 497762 9/8276

 10 NERRIMUNGA Weighted points score GBN, 28/08/2020, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 3/1/2D. Warren 491575 10/5261

 11 CUMBRIA NINNO Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2020, R10, P 5P 4P 8P 3/1/2S. Fitch 521201 5/1180

 12 MAGIC DUO Weighted points score WAG, 12/02/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 6P 3/1/1L. Holmes 524461 8/7144

 13 COCO KHATANGA Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R5, Y 4Y 6P 4P 3/1/1R. Edenborough 489403 8/2117

 14 HARDAWAY DESTINY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7P 7P 3/1/1N. Crocker 496707 7/6117

 15 ROAD LEE LASS Weighted points score TEM, 14/02/2021, R6, P 7P 3P 6P 3/1/2P. Oldfield 497759 8/6117
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Saturday, 20 February 2021

Y MDN 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DANA BIG PETE Last start placegetter YNG, 30/01/2021, R2, Y 2Y M/1R. Mcdonald 535129 0/0134

 2 MAURITIAN JAZZ Last start placegetter WAU, 23/01/2021, R1, Y 4P 2P 2Y M/1S. Pulbrook 535620 0/0119

 3 ESTHER'S HEART Last start placegetter GBN, 16/02/2021, R1, Y 3Y 4P 3P M/1S. Hazlett 532754 0/0117

 4 CHIN MUSIC 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 16/02/2021, R2, Y 3Y 6P 5P M/1S. Fitch 521200 0/092

 5 WE'RE ON LAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 06/02/2021, R1, Y 6Y 8P 3Y M/1S. Pulbrook 533376 0/082

 6 DYNAMIC STAR First start M/1N. Staines 529842 0/00

 7 ROYAL RANGER First start M/1D. Warren 534569 0/00

 8 MELLCAT BIG BOY First start M/1J. Mellon 536618 0/00

 9 SUPER KEVIN First start M/1L. Hand 530623 0/00

 10 CALLA KIDS Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 14/11/2020, R1, P 4P M/1J. Callaughan 535141 0/058

 11 WORM BOY Unplaced after 1 start WAG, 12/02/2021, R1, P 7P M/1L. Hand 530620 0/033

 12 FAST LURCH 3 Weighted points score TEM, 14/02/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 4P M/1J. Tuovi 527425 0/075

 13 RITZA RUNNER Weighted points score BAT, 15/02/2021, R1, P 5P 5Y 7P M/1D. Wort 529684 0/052

 14 BROTHER RAY Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R1, Y 5Y 5P 7P M/1R. Camilleri 497118 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Saturday, 20 February 2021

Y MDN 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ONE LAST FINALE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 05/02/2021, R2, P

GBN, 29/01/2021, R1, P

4P 3P 2P M/1D. Jenkins 531250 0/0138

 2 ELLE'S A STAR Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 12/02/2021, R2, P

GBN, 06/02/2021, R1, Y

GBN, 22/01/2021, R2, P

3P 2Y 2P M/1D. Warren 527029 0/0136

 3 HEART ANGEL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TEM, 14/02/2021, R3, P

GBN, 05/02/2021, R1, P

2P 5P 3P M/1N. Staines 532620 0/0110

 4 CAWBOURNE BARK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 09/01/2021, R1, P 3P M/1B. Alvey 535119 0/0117

 5 CHIN MUSIC 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 16/02/2021, R2, Y 3Y 6P 5P M/1S. Fitch 521200 0/092

 6 BOW THAI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 14/02/2021, R3, P 3P 5P M/1S. Albon 532706 0/088

 7 RAMSEY ROAD Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 12/02/2021, R2, P 8P M/1K. Parker 532618 0/025

 8 FAST LURCH 2 Weighted points score TEM, 14/02/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 4P M/1J. Tuovi 527425 0/075

 9 EXTREME BURN Weighted points score WAG, 12/02/2021, R2, P 6P 5P M/1M. Morris 523921 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Saturday, 20 February 2021

Y NG 440 1-4

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOLLOBRIGIDA Grade order Grade 3 4P 2P 3P 3/1/2J. Fisher 499832 4/2141

 2 NORDIC ROMAN Grade order Grade 4 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2S. Sundstrom 534577 4/0258

 3 PHOENIX RULES Grade order Grade 4 2P 2P (FEL)P 4/1/2J. Callaughan 528284 3/1183

 4 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Grade order Grade 4 6P 2P 5P 4/1/2G. Thurkettle 526874 3/0138

 5 NEWBURY Grade order Grade 4 5P 6P 1P 4/1/2G. Hore 531044 3/1127

 6 RHINO JOE 1 Grade order Grade 4 6Y 6P 3P 4/1/2P. Reid 490890 4/1127

 7 KEITHY BALE 1 Grade order Grade 4 3Y 7P 4P 4/1/1R. Camilleri 490487 4/094

 8 OAKLEE BALE 1 Grade order Grade 4 8Y 8P 7P 4/1/2P. Reid 499139 4/192

 9 LEND ME FIFTY Grade order Grade 4 4Y 6P 5C 4/1/2S. Hazlett 490567 4/191

 10 MIRACLE OF LOVE Grade order Grade 4 5P 5P 6P 4/1/2R. Fisher 520306 3/190

 11 TWISTED AGAIN Grade order Grade 4 7P 6P 8C 4/1/2S. Hazlett 523863 4/378

 12 WAYNE BABY Grade order Grade 5 5Y 2P 1P 5/4G. Coles 523511 4/0248

 13 TALKING COUNTRY Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/4N. Staines 531416 2/1179

 14 TARA SWIFT Grade order Grade 5 3Y 3P 1Y 5/4S. Pulbrook 533374 2/0147

 15 VELOCITY FLINT 3 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 2P 5/4G. Hore 530420 1/0144

 16 MAJOR DIAMOND Grade order Grade 5 3Y 2P 4P 5/4C. Priestley 522094 1/0139

 17 DIG DEEP BUDDY 1 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5P 3P 5/4L. Deguara 525247 3/0134

 18 WHITE LINE WOLF 1 Grade order Grade 5 2Y 1P 6P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 1/0124

 19 AMISTAD Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 6P 5/2G. Thurkettle 496439 4/2107

 20 AM I IMPRESSIVE Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6Y 6P 5/4R. Arnold 494177 2/079

 21 STARDOM AWAKENS Grade order Grade 5 6Y 5Y 6P 5/4R. Arnold 491853 2/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Saturday, 20 February 2021

Y 5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DIG DEEP LUCKY 2 Last start winner GBN, 16/02/2021, R9, Y 1Y 7P 1P 5/3L. Deguara 525244 2/1120

 2 ELWOOD 2 Last start winner LIT, 13/02/2021, R2, Y 1Y 6P 6P 5/4S. Hopkins 522076 1/0100

 3 HARD GAME 2 Last start placegetter LIT, 16/01/2021, R3, Y 4P 2P 2P 5/4S. Hopkins 497090 2/0191

 4 VELOCITY FLINT 2 Weighted points score BAT, 15/02/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4G. Hore 530420 1/0144

 5 DIG DEEP BUDDY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R8, Y 4Y 5P 3P 5/3L. Deguara 525247 3/2134

 6 RHINO JOE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/02/2021, R9, Y 6Y 6P 3P 5/1P. Reid 490890 4/2127

 7 KING BLUE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 11/01/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1K. Lambos 499912 4/3116

 8 AGNAS BROWN 2 Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R8, Y (FEL)Y 1Y 6P 5/3G. Thurkettle 521002 2/1105

 9 DANA WING Weighted points score BAT, 15/02/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 4Y 5/3R. Mcdonald 528611 3/295

 10 NEWTOWN JET 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R9, Y 8Y 5P 8P 5/4S. Hazlett 523860 2/087
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Saturday, 20 February 2021

Y 3 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CUMBRIA JIM 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/02/2021, R9, C 4C 6C 2P 3/1/2S. Fitch 521206 12/2288

 2 TOMMY TYPHOON 1 Weighted points score NOW, 24/01/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Fisher 528449 7/0228

 3 MANAGER SAID 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/02/2021, R6, Y 2Y 5P 4P 3/1/2K. Sherd 492964 15/1186

 4 HARDAWAY DESTINY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/02/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7P 7P 3/1/2N. Crocker 496707 7/0117

 5 ALAMO JOE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 02/01/2021, R6, P 6P 6Y 3P 3/1/2G. Thurkettle 496438 7/4110
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Saturday, 20 February 2021

Y 4 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KEITHY BALE 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 14/11/2020, R8, Y 3Y 7P 4P 4/1/1R. Camilleri 490487 4/094

 2 FANCY STORM 2 Weighted points score GBN, 12/02/2021, R10, P 5P 1Y 8P 4/1/2M. Wilcox 527065 7/0198
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